
RfRiCIIW 
09!Ub!l2 
Item No.5 

AN ORDINANCE 20 12 - 0 q - 06 - 0 666 
AUTHORIZING A THIRD ONE-YEAR EXTENSION AND 
AMENDMENT OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT UNIFORM 
COMMISSARY CONTRACT WITH GALLS, LLC, FOR AN 
AMOUNT UP TO $829,000.00, TO PROVIDE UNIFORM 
ITEMS TO FIRE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance 2008-09-04-0743, the City entered into an agreement with 
Galls, LLC to provide commissary services to the San Antonio Fire Department (SAFD); and 

WHEREAS, the contract provided for as many as three one-year extensions at the sole 
discretion of the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City has previously exercised its discretion to extend the agreement twice; and 

WHEREAS, the City now wishes to avail itself of the third one-year extension, which will begin 
October L 2012, and end September 30,2013; and 

WHEREAS, the parties also wish to make certain amendments to the agreement; NOW 
THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager and her designee are hereby authorized to execute an agreement 
with Galls, LLC to provide for an extension and amendment to the aforementioned agreement 
that contains substantially the same terms and conditions as those contained in Exhibit I. Should 
the parties fail to execute an agreement containing substantially the same terms and conditions as 
set forth in Exhibit I within one hundred and eighty days of the effective date of this Ordinance, 
subsequent City Council authorization will be required. 

SECTION 2. Funding for this ordinance in the amount up to $829,000.00 is contingent upon 
approval of the Fiscal Year 2013 Budget per the table below. 

nt Fund Cost Center General Ledger 

00.00 11001000 2001060001 5201040 



I 

RER/Clllh 
09/06!l2 
Item 'Jo. 5 

I $209,500.00 
i 
I 
I $15,500.00 
I 

I Total Amount: $829,000.00 
~--

11001000 2005020001 5201040 

51001000 3305040005 5201040 

SECTION 3. If approved by City Council, payment not to exceed the budgeted amount is 
authorized to Galls, LLC and should be encumbered with a purchase order. 

SECTION 4. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence by the 
City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers, 
SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP 
Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL 
Accounts, as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 5. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative 
votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of September, 2012. 

ATTEST: 

2 

/~~~~ 
MAY 0 R 
Julian Castro 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

ttorney 



VotingResults Page 1 of 1 

i=lequest tor 
City 

COUNCIL 

Agenda Voting Results - 5 

Name: 4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,13,14, 15A, 15B, 15C, 17, 19,20,21,22 

Date: 09/06/2012 

Time: 09:35:08 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: An Ordinance authorizing third and final extension and amendment of the Fire 
Department Uniform Commissary Contract with Galls, LLC, for an amount 
up to $829,000.00, to provide uniform items to Fire Department personnel. 
[Erik J. Walsh, Deputy City Manager; Charles N. Hood, Fire Chief] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group Not Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Julian Castro Mayor x 

Diego Bernal District 1 x x 

Ivy R. Taylor District 2 x 

Leticia Ozuna District 3 x 

Rey Saldana District 4 x 

David Medina Jr. District 5 x 

Ray Lopez District 6 x 

Cris Medina District 7 x 

W. Reed Williams District 8 x 

Elisa Chan District 9 x 

Carlton Soules District 10 x x 

http:// cosawebl agendabuilder/votingresul ts.aspx?I temld=9507 &Src= RFCA 9110/2012 



EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT TO 
THE CONTRACT FOR A WEB-BASED COMMISSARY SYSTEM 

TO PROVIDE UNIFORMS FOR THE SAN ANTONIO FIRE DEPARTMENT 

This extension and amendment to the Contract for a Web-Based Commissary System to 
Provide Uniforms for the San Antonio Fire Department is entered into between the City 
of San Antonio (CITY), a Texas municipal corporation acting through its City Manager 
and Galls, an Aramark Company, LLC (VENDOR). 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2008-09-04-0743, CITY and VENDOR entered 
into the Contract for a Web-Based Commissary System to Provide Uniforms for the San 
Antonio Fire Department for the tenn October 1, 2008, to September 30, 2010; and 

WHEREAS, the parties previously executed a one-year extension of said contract, from 
October 1,201 L to September 30,2012; and 

WHEREAS, said contract provides for up to three one-year extensions at the sale 
discretion of CITY and the parties wish to execute a third one-year extension of said 
contract for thetem1 October 1, 2012, to September 30,2013; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to make certain amendments to said contract; NOW 
THEREFORE: 

THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. The Contract for a Web-Based Commissary System to Provide Uniforms 
for the San Antonio Fire Department entered into by CITY and VENDOR pursuant to 
Ordinance No. 2008-09-04-0743 is hereby extended for the period October 1, 2012, to 
September 30,2013. 

SECTION 2. Based on a Consumer Price Index increase of 2.3% and contractually 
agreed upon price increases, the prices set out in Attachment II (Unifonn Cost Sheet) of 
the Contract for a Web-Based Commissary System to Provide Uniforms for the San 
Antonio Fire Department are hereby amended as set forth in Exhibit 1. 

SECTION 3. Exhibit 1 (revised Unifonn Cost Sheet) to the Contract for a Web-Based 
Commissary System to Provide Uniforms for the San Antonio Fire Department 
CONTRACT is also hereby extended for one year, incorporating the additional items and 
price changes set out herein. 

Exhibit I 



SECTION 4. All provisions of the Contract for a Web-Based Commissary System to 
Provide Uniforms for the San Antonio Fire Department, as previously amended, not 
addressed by this amendment, shall remain in full force and effect. 

EXECUTED on 

CiTY OF SAN ANTONIO 

--_ .. 
Sheryl Sculley 
City Manager 

Approved as to foml: 

Michael Bernard 
City Attorney 

,2012. 

GALLS, LLC 

Robert M. San Julian 
CEO 



Exhibit I 
ASSOPTMENT Mfr Name Mfr. Product # STYLE Color Size Range Descrirtion r=Y13 Price 
AL TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT106 CT106 Add Zipper to Shirt 6.09 
AL TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT10? CT10? Affix Patch SHIRT (each patch) 5.25 
AL TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT108 CT10B Affix Patch JACKET(each patch) 6.95 
ALTERATIONS Pil9rim Cleaners CT109 CT1De Add Gold Band Striping on Sleeve 1 Pair 15.76 
AL TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT110 CTll0 Lengthening of shirt (add tails) 5.26 
ALTERATIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CTlll CTlll Tapering of shirt or Trousers 5.50 
ALTERATIONS Pilgrim C:eaners CT113 CT113 Alteration of TroJser Waist 1000 
ALTERATIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT114 CT114 Alteration of Trouser length 8.33 
ALTERATIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT116 CTl16 Replacement of Zippers 5.73 
ALTERATIONS Pilgrim Cleaners eT117 CT11? Replacement of Snaps (ea) 5.25 
AL TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT11S CT118 Replacement of Butto~s 5.25 
AL TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT119 CT1l9 Patch Removal 5.2G 
AL TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT120 CT120 Seam Repair 5.26 
AL fLRA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT122 CT122 Add Badge Tab to Shir. 4.21 
AL TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT123 CT123 Replace Each Beit loop 3.68 
ALTERATIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT124 CT124 Tapering Sides of Trouser Legs 16./6 
Al TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT125 CT125 Add Set of Epaulets to Shirt 8.41 
Al TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT126 CT126 Shorten Sleeves on Short Sleeve Shirt 12.61 
ALTERATIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT126 CT127 Shorten Sleeves on Long Sleeve ShJrt 13.75 
Al TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT128 CT128 Shorten Jacket Sleeves 21.02 
ALTERATIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT129 CT129 Taper Sides of Jacket 26.27 
Al TERA TIONS Pilgrim Cleaners CT130 CT130 Apply Name Strip on Garment 525 

HOWARD lEIGHT 
ARSON TOOLS INDUSTRIES l-3 HP037 LEIGHTNING HEARING PROTECTORS 28.63 
ARSON TOOLS S&W 350096 RS012 S&W HINGED HANDCUFFS 37.47 
ARSON TOOLS S&W 350103 RS021 S&W NICKEL FINISH HANDCUFFS 25.85 
BAGS SEHYONG INC. BG006 BG006 RED, BlK STREET PRO GEAR BAG - PLAIN 36.44 
BAGS SEHYONG INC. SH~G 096 BLK BG229 BLK GALLS CROWD CONTROL BAG WiWHEEL.S BLACK 65.65 
BAGS 511 59012 BG237 BlK PATROL READY BAG 42.96 
BAGS Premiere 8015224313 BG413 RED. BlK, NAV SAFD STATION BAG 26.00 
BAGS Coleman 2000004457 FE893 Coleman Dunnock 20 to -40 Degree Sleeping Bag 57.26 

BAGS Coleman 2000004456 FE894 Coleman Oak Point 30 to -50 Degree Sleeping Bag 45.80 
BOU'S Gallsl ATLANTCO 9714004 SH110 NAV, BlK SM-2X POL Y/COTTON LIS RIPSTOP 4 POCKET BOU SHIRT 32.07 
BDU'S Gallsl A TlANTCO 9714004 SH110 NAV, BlK 3X-5X POL Y/COTTON LIS RIPSTOP 4 POCKET BDU SHIRT 32.07 

BDU'S PROPPER F545438 SH239 NAV. BlK SM-3X PROPPER BATTLE RIP 4 POCKET LIS BDU SHIRT 41.34 

F545238001(BLK), 
BDU'S PROPPER F545238405(NAV), SH240 NAV.BlK SM-3X PROPPER BATTLE RIP 2 POCKET LIS BDU SHIRT 38.97 
BDU'S 511 72002 SH801 DKNV, BLK, BRN, GRY. lOGN SM-2X 511 TDU LIS POL Y/COTTON RIPSTOP SHIRT 42.26 

BDU'S 511 72002 SH8D1 DKNV, BlK, BRN, GRY, lOGN 3X 511 lOU LIS POL Y/COTTON RIPSTOP SHIRT 41.96 
BOU'S PROPPER F5456 SR020 NAV. BlK SM-4X SAFD SIS 2 PKT BATTLE RIP BDU SHIRT 34.35 

BDU'S 511 71175 SR570 BlK,DKNV,CHAR,TOGN,TDKH SM-2X TACLITE PRO SIS SHIRT 44.28 

BOU'S 511 71175 SR570 BLK, DKNV, CHAR, TDGN, TDKH 3X TACLITE PRO SIS SHIRT 48.21 

BlK, DKNV. CHAR. TDGN. TDKH, 
BDU'S 511 72175 SR571 TAN, TUN SM-2X TACLITE PRO LIS SHIRT 46.00 

BlK, OKNV, CHAR, TOGN. TOKH, 
BDU'S 511 72175 SR571 TAN,TUN 3X TACLITE PRO US SHIRT 48.68 

MOCEAN WATER RESISTANT BIKE JACKETw/SAFD EMS 
BIKE APPAREL MOCEAN 6023SC JA377 BKYL MD-2X SCREEN 120.14 
BIKE APPAREL MOCEAN 0354 SH557 BKYL SM-2X MOCEAN COLOR BLOCK BIKE SHIRT BLACK YEllOW 71.01 
BIKE APPAREL MOCEAN 0354 SH557 BKYL 3X·5X MOCEAN COLOR BLOCK BIKE SHIRT BLACK YELLOW 71.01 
BIKE APPAREL MOCEAN PN 2080 TR598 BlK. NAV SM-2X MOCEAN TECH PLAIN PANT 30.90 
BIKE APPAREL MOCEAN PN 2080 TR598 BlK. NAV 3X MOCEAN TECH PLAIN PANT 30.90 
BIKE APPAREL MOCEAN PN1080 TR601 BlK. NAV SM-Xl MOCEAN TECH PLAIN SHORT 26.07 

1 of 11 



Exhibit I 
ASSORTMENT Mfr Name Mfr Product # STYLE Color .3ize R~nge Description FY13 Price 
BIKE APPARE L MOCEAN PN1080 TR601 BLK. NAV 2X MOCEAN TECH PLAIN SHORT 26.07 

Handcufflmag carriers ( 40 Cal) - G&G Handcuff/arr.mo carrier 
DUlY GEAR G&G 821 LP019 BLK. BRN LH.RH blk/brn 33.22 
DUTY GEAR G&G B733 LP068 BLK. BRN LH.RH Holsters G&G Three-Slot pancake BLKlBRN 32.07 
DUTY GEAR Bianch /7152.22150 LP329 BLK. TAN LH. RH Holsters - Bianchi Carrylok Holster Pancake 64.14 
DUTY GEAR Blackhawk 41000BK-R LP427 BLK. CB/MT LH. RH BLACKHAWK CQC SERPA LOCKING HOLSTER 51.53 
DUTY GEAR G&G K8D7 LP580 BLK LH. RH Holsters - G&G K-Force Paddle 40.09 
DUTY GEAR Fobus CUG1045 LPG43 FOBUS PADDLE MAG AND HANDCUFF COMBO 20.62 

EMBLEMS Penn EGOO79 SAFD EMT- Intetermediate Emblem 1.16 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0080 TEXAS DEPT OF HEALTH LICENSED PARAMEDIC 142 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0081 SAFD EMT- Basic Emblem 1.16 

EMBLEMS Penn EGOO82 SAFD Paramedic- Certified 1.16 
EMBLEMS Penn EG0315 SAN ANTONIO FD TX LG FIRE DEPT SHLDR EMB 171 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0316 SAN ANTONIO FD TX LG HAZ MAT SHlDR EMBlE 4.20 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0317 SAN ANTONIO FD TX LG ARSON BUREAU SHD 4.58 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0318 SAN ANTONIO FD TX LG TECH RES FC SHLDR 4.20 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0319 SAFD Emblem- Small 1.71 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0320 SAFD Small Teen Rescue Emblem 2.21 

EMBLEMS Pen~ EG0321 SAFD Small Hazmat Emblem 3.42 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0322 SAFD Small Arson Emblem 2.10 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0323 SAN ANTONIO FD TX lG TECH RES SUBDUED 4.20 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0324 SAN ANTONIO FD TX EMT (EGOD8l) SUBDUED 1.16 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0325 SAN ANTONIO FD TX PARAMEDIC -LG SUBDUED 4.20 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0326 SAN ANTONIO FD TX SM TECH RES SUBDUED 3.02 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0400 SAFD SM MSOU BlK WHT RBT SHD 2.75 X 2.25 2.09 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0401 SAFD lG MSOU BLK WHT RBT SHD 5 X 4.125 4.09 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0423 SAFO TACTICAL PARAMEDIC MSOU 1893943 3.04 
SAFD TX DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES PARAMEDIC 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0424 MSOU 1893945 3.04 

EMBLEMS Penn EG0449 BLK SAFD ARSON SHIELD GRY/BLK 4.21 

EMBLEMS T APES-N-TAGS UA025S UA025S BlK. NAV SINGLE NAMESTRIP - APPLIED IN HOUSE 1.15 
EMBLEMS Galls UA156 AMERICAN FLAG EMBLEM 1.05 
EMBLEMS Penn Q184769 ES2053829 EG EG0596 SAFD MED SPEC OPS UNIT FULL COLOR SHLD 3.58 
EMBLEMS Sterlings 200017 UA791 FC SAN ANTONIO FD TX LG FIRE DEPT SHLDR EMB 1.63 
EMBLEMS Sterlin9s 9M1001 UA792 LARGE HAZMAT EMBLEM 4.00 

2 of 11 



Exhibit I 
ASSORTMENT Mfr. Name Mfr. Product # STYLE Color SizE' Ran9" Description FY13 Pric-e 
EYEWEAR Pelican Bay Traidlng Co 181813 EW181 BRNP Crossfire Safety Glasses Poianzed Brown 30.92 
EYEWEAR Pei;can Bay Traldlng Co 1821 EW181 SMK. SIL. BRN. GLD. INOU Crossfire Safety Glasses 10.31 
EYEWEAR PelJcan Bay Traidlng Co. 3021AF EW182 BRN, YEL. SIL, SMK, CLR BLADE EYEWEAR 6.87 
EYEWEAR Peilcan Bay Traldlng Co 1121 EW183 BRN, CLR. GRN. SMK. YEL SNIPER EYEWEAR 6.87 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES Pelican Products 2000-000-1 ~:) FL023 BLK SUPER SABRE FLASHLIGHT 27.49 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES Streamlight 33202 fL234 BLK 3C LED FLASHLIGHT 43.52 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES Stinger 75713 FL622 AC Stinger (rechargeab~ej LED Flashlight 115.58 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES Stinger 75713 Fl622 AD Stinger (rechargeable) lED Flashlight 126.08 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES Stinger 75713 Fl622 DC Stinger (rechargeable) LED Flashlight 110.32 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES Streamlight 69140 FL82C VANTI\GE HELMET MOUNTED LIGHT 121.89 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES UK INTERNATIONAL 14506 FH070 YEL UK 4AA eLED loom with front SWitch 64.56 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES UK INTERNATIONAL 14191 FL852 YEL UK4AA Personal flashlight w/right angle 3664 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES BLACKJACK BJ001 FLa70 YEL BLACKJACK HELMET FLASHLIGHT HOLDER 25.19 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES G&G 181900 LP166 PLN ALL stinger flashlight leather holder 21.76 
FlASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES DUTY PRO SH-G·080 NP321 BLK stinger flashlight nylon holder 9.88 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES STREAMLIGHT 75175 FL126 REPLACEMENT BATTERY STICK FOR FL622 17.90 
FLASHLIGHT 
ACCESSORIES Streamlight 65069 FL496 STRI::AMLIGHT STYLUS UV LEO PENLIGHT 21.99 
FOOTWEAR Bates 1766 FW014 BLK ALL Women's 6" Durashock Steel Toe Boot 196.66 

FOOTWEAR HI-Tech Magnum 5299 FW016 BlK ALL Magnum Stealth Force 6" Composite Toe w/Side ZipperllNOMENS 109.39 

FOOTWEAR Hi-Tech Magnum 5312 FW017 BLK All Magnum Stealth Force 6" Composite Toe wlSide lipperlMENS 109.39 
FOOTWEAR Thorogood 804-6190 FW020 BlK ALL SAFD 61N SIDE ZIP COMMANDO W/P SAFETY TOE 87.63 
FOOTWEAR Thorogood 804-6111 FW026 BLK ALL Wellington/pull on style 10" ANSI ratedl MENS 135.81 
FOOTWEAR Thorogood 804-6908 FW027 BLK ALL Oxford Safety Toe Men's 137.44 
FOOTWEAR NRS 2335 FW034 BlK All NRS ATB Wet shoe 66,38 
FOOTWEAR Galls NO SD·G·094 FW052 BLK ALL GALLS HI GLOSS UNIFORM OXFORD I MENS 37.48 
FOOTWEAR 511 FW139 BlK All ATAC SIN SHIELD BOOT CSA CERTIFIED 127.14 
FOOTWEAR Haix 60519 FW264 BlK All HAIX AIRPOWER R2 DUTY BOOT MENS 272.85 
FOOTWEAR Haix 605110 FW265 BlK All HAIX AIRPOWER R2 DUTY BOOT WOMENS 272.85 
FOOTWEAR Haix 607618 FW266 BlK ALL HAIX AIRPOWER R7 QUARTER BOOT MENS 211.72 
FOOTWEAR Haix 605111 FW460 BLK ALL HAIX AIRPOWER R1 263.47 
FOOTWEAR Cosmas CMF06E FW358 BlK ALL COSMAS HEllOS 6" Leather Station Boot wi Gortex Liner 155.92 
FOOTWEAR Rocky 234 FW032 BLK ALL ROCKY WOMENS SLIP STOP OXFORD 62,99 
FOOTWEAR BATES 942 SP068 BlK ALL BATES LITES HI GLOSS OXFORD lOW CUT SHOE! MENS 97.36 
FOOTWEAR RIDGE 0-8006ST SP496 BlK ALL RIDGE AIR TAC SAFETY TOE ZIPPER BOOT MENS 102.21 
FOOTWEAR Bates 2320 SP498 BlK ALL ENFORCER SERIES TPF SAFETY TOE ZIPPER BOOTI MENS 97.36 
FOOTWEAR Bates 2263 SP526 BLK ALL BATES ZIPPER SEMC COMPOSITE TOE ZIPPER BOOTI MENS 88.51 
FOOTWEAR Rocky 6169 SP531 BlK ALL ROCKY ALPHA FORCE WP CaMP TOE BOOT I MENS 88.05 
FOOTWEAR 511 12001 SP583 BlK ALL 5.11 AT AC S" ZIPPER BOOT 91,87 
FOOTWEAR Bates 2264 SP594 BlK All 5 inch hiker; steellsafety toe ANSI ratedl MENS 95.71 
FOOTWEAR Bates 2262 SP620 BlK ALL BATES 51N ULTRA LITE QTR BOOTS 65.60 

3 of 11 



Exhibit I 
ASSORTMENT Mfr N~mE' Mfr Product Ii STYLE Color Size Range DE'sr.llption FY1: Price 
FOOTWEAR Bates 2762 SP703 BlK ALL BATES WOMENS 51N QUARTER BOOT 65.60 
FOOTWEAR BATES 2268 SP755 BlK All BATES WP ULTRA LITES ZIPPER BOOT/MENS 114.27 
FOOTWEAR Under Armour UA5532 SP781 BLK ALL UNDER ARMOUR COlDGEAR LITE BOOT SOCKS 9.16 
FOOTWEAR Bates E02272 SP845 BlK ALL BA TES GX 81N WP COMP TOE 126.57 
FOOTWEAR 511 12110 SP866 COY ALL 5.11 ATAC BIN SIDE ZIP 800T 90.09 
FOOTWEAR Hi-Tech Magnum 5310 SP934 BlK All STEALTH FORCE B.O SZ CT BOOTS/ MENS 96.01 
FOOTWEAR 
ACCESSORIES Under Armour UA5448 FWOO9 BlK UA Mens Heatgear'l actical Boot Sock 8.17 
FOOTWEAR 
ACCESSORIES Under Armour LJA3230 FW010 WHT All HEATGEAR WOMENS 4 PACK NO SHOW SOCK 1102 
FOOTWEAR 
ACCESSORIFS Thorogood :'84·6002 f-W036 BlK THOROGOOD 7 EYE lACE IN ZIPPER BlK 11.4~ 

FOOTWEAR 
ACCESSORIES Dr Scnol! 31406 FW390 MEN DR SCHOll'S MASSAGING GEL INSOLES 13.30 
FOOTWEAR 
ACCESSORIES Dr Schoil 31406 FW390 WMN DR SCHOLL'S MASSAGING GEL INSOLES 13.30 
FOOTWEAR 
ACCESSORIES RIDGE cool max duty sock SP577 BLK RIDGE COOL MAX DUTY SOCK BLACK 6.07 
FOOTWEAR 
ACCESSORIES Bates E08009 SP971 BlK ALL SHOE lACES 2.29 
GLOVES - HOLDERS Ringers Glove Co. 314 Gl135 YEL SM-2X Extrication Gloves, short wrist 45.80 
GLOVES - HOLDERS Ringers Glove Co. 304 GL136 YEL SM-2X Extrication Gloves, long wrist 46.95 
GLOVES - HOLDERS Sehyong Corp. SH-6-132 Gl258 BlK BUNKER GEAR Glove Holder 5.37 
GLOVES - HOLDERS HEl-FIRE USP 6,212,688 GL376 BUNKER GEAR Glove Holder 10.38 
GLOVES - HOLDERS Damascus Gl241 GL387 BlK SM-2X GALLS NEOPRENE GLOVE WITH KEVlAR 16.54 
GLOVES - HOLDERS Rothco 3470 Gl397 BlK SM-Xl MICRO FLEECE GLOVES 9.16 
HAT WEI LEE HW301 HW301 NAV,BlK Beenie -Thinsuate w/emblem 9.16 
HAT Port Aulhority C833 HW434 NAV. RED,BlK Pro Mesh Ball Cap/ PATCH 14.89 
HAT Midway 5 STAR HW440 NAV All Saucer Cap 44.10 
HAT Midway 5 STAR HW441 WHT All Saucer Cap 44.10 

Saucer Cap -Air Force round style W/STRAP AND GlD 
HAT Midway 5 STARGlD HW442 WHT All SCRAMBLE 89.92 

HAT RICHARDSON PRO/LOGOX 585 HW499 NAV, RED,BLK ALL RICHARDSON 585 FLEX FIT PRO WOOL CAP IW PATCH 14,88 

NIKE GOLF UNSTRUCTURED CAP W/BUCKlED BACK STRAP & 
HAT Nike HW713 NAV,BlK EMBLEM 14.83 
HAT ROTH CO 5803 HW507 NAV,BLK All BOON IE HAT COTTON RIPSTOP w/emblem 11.45 
HAT Head to Toe 20004751 HW516 NAVY SAFD KNIT CAP 5,45 
HAT Richardson 9810137 HW518 NAVY SMlMD-MDILG SAFD NAVY MESH BAll CAP 13.61 
HAT Midway 7035 UA737 NKL SAFD UNIFORM CAP STRAP 8.52 
HAT Midway 7035 UA737 GlD SAFD UNIFORM CAP STRAP 8.52 
JOB SHIRT Lion 981097 ST410 NAVY SM-6X SAFD LION 1/4 ZIP FRONT JOB SHIRT-FIRE 26,00 
JOB SHIRT Lion 981097 ST410 NAVY SM-6X SAFO LION 1/4 ZIP FRONT JOB SHIRT-EMS 26.00 
JOB SHIRT Lion Apparel LMJB01-10 ST134 MDNV SM-5X Lion 1/4 ZIP JOB SHIRT SAFD FIRE 53.10 
JOB SHIRT Lion Apparel lMJB01-10 ST134 MONV SM-5X Lion 1/4 ZIP JOB SHIRT SAFD EMS 53.10 
KNIVES SOG FSA-98 KN050 FLASH 11112 SERRATED KNIFE 51.54 
KNIVES Gerber 6751 KN447 rescue knife-skeleton serrated edge locking blade 30.92 
KNIVES Smith 8. Wesson 197220000 KN456 Smith and Wesson First Response Knife 56.73 
MEDICAL ITEIV'1S INFOR MED INC 978·1-8-90495 BK008 EMS Field Guide 23.11 
MEDICAL ITErv1S 30 COMPANY 2450 00127 BLK 3M LITTMAN LIGHTWEIGHT STETHASCOPE 57.27 
MEDICAL ITEIv"'IS Magnaum medical inc 30-1080 IN700 BlK,RED,YEl Trauma Shears 7 1/2 Pro Series 2.61 
MEDICAL ITEIII1S Conterra TPH1 NP024 BlK Pouch - Black Frist Responder Pouch 38.84 
OUTERWEAR 511 48001 JA331 BlK,DKNV SM-2X 5.11 3 in 1 Duty jacket 211.29 
OUTERWEAR 511 48001 JA331 BlK,DKNV 3X-4X 5.11 3 in 1 Duty jacket 222.50 
OUTER WEAR SPIEWAK S526CF JA622 NAV SM-Xl TRITEl SYSTEMS JACKET/LINER 91.63 

4 of 11 



ASSORTMENT 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 

OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTERWEAR 
OUTERWEAR 
OUTERWEAR 
OUTERWfAR 

OUTERWEAR 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 

OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 

OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 
OUTER WEAR 

OUTERWEAR 
OUTERWEAR 

OUTERWEAR 

OUTERWEAR. 
OUTERWEAR 
OUTERWEAR 

PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

Mfr Nam€ 
SPIEWAK 
SPIEWAK 
SPIEWAK 
SPIEWAK 
SPIEWAK 
L ion Apparel 
Lion Apparel 
Spiewak 
Spiewak 
Spiewak 
Spiewak 

REFLECTIVE APPAREL 
REFLECTIVE APPAREL 
REFLECTIVE APPAREL 
REFLECTIVE APPAREL 
REFLECTIVE APPAREL 
REFLECTIVE APPAREL 
Fechheimer 
Fechheimer 
TRI-MOUNTAIN 
TRI-MOUNTAIN 
SPIEWAK 
SPIEWAK 

Spiewak 

Spiel,,"Iak 
Tri-Mountain 

Tri-Mountain 
Elbeco 

Elbeco 
Elbeco 
Elbeco 
Gallsl ATLANTCO 
Gallsl A TLANTCO 
Gallsl ATLANTCO 

Gallsl ATLANTCO 

GALLS 
GALLS 
PROPPER 
PROPPER 

Elbeco 
Elbeco 
Elbeco 
PROPPER 

511 
511 

511 

511 
511 
511 
511 

Mlr Product # 
S526CF 
S526CF 
S577CF 
S577CF 
S577CF 

3432-20 
0794-20 
SH3465SA 
SH3465SA 
SH3465SA 
SH3465SA 
1000P 

1000P 
1000P 

1000P 
1000P 
1000P 
34892 
34892 
1000P 

STYLE Color 
JA622 NAV 
JA622 NAV 

JA627 NAV 
JA627 NAV 
JA627 NAV 

JA666 Navy 
JA667 BLK 
JA668 NAV. BlK 
JA668 NAV, BLK 
JA668 NAV. BLK 
JA668 NAV, BLK 

JA669 NAV 
JA669 NAV 
JA669 NAV 

JA669 NAV 
JA669 
JA669 
ZY486 
JA670 
JA772 

Exhibit I 

1000P JA772 

5327-011-2095, S327-011-2096 JA803 

S327-011-2095, S327-011-2096 JA803 

NAV 
NAV 
NAV 
NAV 
NAV 
NAV 

DKNV 

DKNV 

7200 

9810879 

9810879 
E 820RN. E 814RN 

E 820RN. E 814RN 
E820RN, E814RN 
EB20RN, E814RN 
9717007 
9717007 
9717007 

9717007 

9706005 
9706005 
F520138 
F520138 
E 7552RN, E 7550RN 
E 7552RN, E 7550RN 
E 7552RN, E 7550RN 

F526138405 

74003 
74003 

74273 

74273 
74310 
74310 
64301 

JAB51 NAV, BLK 

JA851 NAV, SLK 
JA852 NAVY 
JA852 NAVY 
TR913 DKNV, BLK 

TR913 DKNV, BlK 
TR913 DKNV, BlK 
lH913 DKNV, BLK 
TR077 NAV 
TROn NAV 
TR077 NAV 

TR077 NAV 

TR07S NAV 
TR078 NAV 

ZH158 NAV 
TR159 NAV 
TR915 DKNV, BLK 

TR915 DKNV. BlK 
TR915 DKNV. BLK 

TR699 NAV 

TR336 BlK,OKNV,BRN,TDGN.TOKH 
TR336 BLK, DKNV, BRN, TDGN, TDKH 

BlK, DKNV, CHAR, TAN, TDGN. 
TR506 TDKH. TUN 

BLK, OKNV, CHAR, TAN, TOGN. 
TR506 TDKH. TUN 
TR556 DKNV 
TR556 DKNV 
TR557 DKNV 

5 of 11 

Size R~nge 
2X 
3X 

SM-XL 
2X 
3X 

MD-4X 
MD-4X 
SM-XL 
2X 

3X 
4X 
SM-Xl 
2X 
3X 

4X 
5X 
6X 
32-60 
32-60 
SM-XL 
2X-6X 

MO-4X 

MO-4X 

SM-XLREG, XL 
SHT, MD-Xl 

D",~criptiorl 

TRITEL SYSTEMS JACKET/LINER 
TRITEL SYSTEMS JACKET/LINER 

TRITEL SYSTEMS PARKA 
TRITEL SYSTEMS PARKA 
TRlfEL SYSTEMS PARKA 

Action Line Jacket 
Action Jackel liner 

WI:ATHERTECH AIRFLOW DUTY JACKET 
WEATHERTECH AIRFLOW DUTY JACKET 
WEATHERTECH AIRFLOW DUTY JACKET 
WEATHERTECH AIRFLOW DUTY JACKET 
SAFD TRI-MOUNTAIN PACK JACKET WINDBREAKER - FIHE 
SAFD TRI-MOUNTAIN PACK JACKE T WINDBREAKER - FIRE 
SAFD THI-MOUNT AIN PACK JACKET WINDBREAKER - FIRE 

SAFD TRI-MOUNTAIN PACK JACKET WINDBREAKER - FIRE 
SAFD TRI-MOUNTAIN PACK JACKET WINDBREAKER - FIRE 
SAFD TRI-MOUNTAIN PACK JACKET WINDBREAKER - FIRE 
Uniform Men's Blazer 51L FD Buttons 

Uniform Men's Blazer 51 GLD FD Buttons 
SAFD TRI-MOUNTAIN PACK JACKET WINDBREAKER - EMS 
SAFD TRI-MOUNTAIN PACK JACKET WINDBREAKER - EMS 

· PUBLIC SAFETY PERFORMANCE FLEECE - FIRE 

PUBLIC SAFETY PERFORMANCE FLEECE - EMS 

LNG WEATHERTECH AIRFLOW DUTY JACKET 

2X-4X REG, 2X-
3XLNG 

SM-XL 
2X-3X 
28-42 

44-50 
52-54 
56-58 
xs-xl s/rl1 

2x Ing. 3x reg 
2xreg 

4X-5X 

sm-xl 
·2x 

4XUP 
SM-3X 
29-42 

44-50 
52-54 
SM-2X 

XS-2X 

3X-4X 

28-44 

46-54 
28-44 

46-54 
002-16 

WEATHERTECH AIRFLOW DUTY JACKET 
SAFD PACK JACKET- SAFD 
SAFD PACK JACKET- SAFD 

ELBECO TEK2 MENS 4 POCKET TROUSER 
ELBECO TEK2 MENS 4 POCKET TROUSER 
ELBECO TEK2 MENS 4 POCKET TROUSER 
ELBECO TEK2 MENS 4 POCKET TROUSER 

Galls 6-pocket BOU Panls 
Galls 6-pocket BOU Pants 
Galls 6-pockel BDU Pants 

Galls 6-pockel BDU Pants 

Galls 6-pocket BOU Shorts 
· Galls 6-pocket BDU Shorts 

Propper Six-Pocket BDU Pants Special order sizes TR159 
Propper Six-Pocket BDU Pants 
ELBECO MENS TEK2 EMT TROUSER 

· ELBECO MENS TEK2 EMT TROUSER 

ELBECO MENS TEK2 EMT TROUSER 

PROPPER BATTLE RIP BDU SHORT 
511 TOU POL Y/COTTON RIPSTOP PANTS 

511 TDU POL Y/COTTON RIPSTOP PANTS 

511 TAC LITE PANTS 

511 TAC LITE PANTS 
511 MENS EMS PANTS 
511 MENS EMS PANTS 
511 WOMENS EMS PANTS 

FY13 Price 
91.63 
91.63 

103.07 
112.23 
125.98 
66.43 
29.78 

244.78 
265.57 
'277.11 
300.21 

36.95 
3810 
38.10 

38.10 
38.10 

38.10 
217.61 
217.61 

36.95 
38.10 

102.94 
102.94 

66_00 

66.00 

19.42 
19.42 
49_37 

49.37 
49.37 
49.37 
30.71 
34.36 
34.36 

36.25 

25.19 
25.19 
34.36 
34.36 
45.74 

45.74 

45.74 

22.30 
41.94 

50.91 

44.17 

51.21 
43.15 
52.84 
43.15 



ASSORTMENT 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 

PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS· SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS - SHORTS 
PANTS SHORTS 
POLO 
POLO 

POLO 

POLO 
POLO 

POLO 

POLO 

POLO 

POLO 

POLO 

POLO 
POLO 
POLO 
POLO 

Mfr N3me 
Elbeco 

Elbeco 

Fechheimer 
Fechheimer 
Fechheimer 

Fechheimer 
Elbeco 
Elbeco 
Fechheimer 
Fechheimer 
Fecbhelmer 

Fechheimer 
ATLANCO 
A1LANCO 
511 

51 1 

511 
511 

511 

Fechhelmer 

Fechheimer 

Fechheimer 

Fechheimer 

Fechheimer 
511 

Fechheimer 
Fechheimer 
Fechheimer 
511 
511 

511 

511 

Under Armour 

ELBECO 

ELBECO 

511 

511 

ATLANCO 

ATLANCO 
511 
511 

511 

Mfl Product # 

E9814 

E9814 

48650 
48650 
48600 

48600 
E 7553L CN. E 7551L CN 
E 7553L CN. E 7551L CN 
32278 

32218 
32278 
32278 
4265 
4265 
64359 

64358 
64360 
74280 

74280 

47400 

47400 

47400 

47400WT 

47400WT 

63071 
35291 
35291 
35291 
41060 
41060 

42056 

42056 
1005492 

K5131,K5134 

K5131,K5134 

71049 

71049 

4408 

4408 
71182 
71182 
61166 

Exhibit I 
STYLE Color 
TR574 NAV 
TR574 NAV 

TR575 NAV 
TR575 NAV 
TR576 NAV 
fR576 NAV 
TR916 BLK. DKNV 
TR916 BLK, [)I<NV 
TR618 NAV 
TR6l8 NAV 
TR6l8 NAV 

TR6l8 NAV 
TR573 BLK, KHA. NAV. 00. STO. TAN 
TR573 BLK, KHA, NAV, OU. STO, TAN 
TR627 DKNV 

TR641 FNAV 
TR642 BLK,DKNV,ALL 
TR643 DKNV. BLK. TDGN 

TR643 DKNV. BLK. TDGN 

TR650 NAV 

TR650 NAV 

TR650 NAV 

TR651 NAVY 

TR651 NAVY 
TR682 BLK,DKNV,ALL 

TR153 NAV 

TR153 NAV 
TR153 NAV 
SW439 BLK, DKNV, GRY, GRN, STN 
SW439 BlK, DKNV, GRY, GRN, STN 

BLK, DKNV. STN, HGRY. GRN, 
SW456 WHT, RED 

. BLK, DKNV, STN, HGRY, GRN, 

SW456 WHT, RED 
SW499 BLK,DKNV,CEM, WHT 

BLK,NAV,TAN,WHT,GRN,GRY,RE 
SW672 0 

BLK,NAV,T AN ,WHT ,GRN ,GRY,RE 
SW672 D 

STN, BlK, WHT. CHAR, DKNV, 
SW724 GRN, RED, TDGN 

STN, BLK, WHT, CHAR, DKNV, 
SW724 GRN, RED, TDGN 

ST203 DKNV 

5T203 DKNV 

SW984 DKNV, BLK. TAN. WHT, HGRY 
SW984 DKNV, BLK. TAN, WHT, HGRY 
5W994 DKNV, BLK, STN, WHT 

6 of 11 

Size RRngt' 
004-18 
20-24 
002 - 18 

20 - 24 
28-42 
44-50 

02-18 
20-24 
28-42 
44-50 
52.54 
56 
28-44 

46-54 
002 - 20 
002 20 
OO? - 20 
SM-2X 

3X 

28-42 

44-50 

52-54 

006-18 

20-24 

002-20 
04-18 
20 -24 
26 
XS-2X 

3X 

SM-2X 

3X 
SM-3X 

SM-XL 

2X-3X 

XS-2X 

3X 

SM-2X 

3X-5X 
SM-2X 
3X 
SM-XL 

Description 
SAFD VVOMENS 1 WilL TROUSERS 
SAFD WOMENS TWILL TROUSERS 

SAFD WOMENS EMS PANTS 
SAFD WOMENS EMS PANTS 
SAFD MENS EMS POL Y/COnON TWILL TROUSER 
SAFD MENS EMS POLY/COTTON TWILL TROUSER 
ELBECO TEK2 LAUIES CHOICE EMT TROUSER 
ELBECO TEK2 LADIES CHOICE EMT TROUSER 
SAFD PLYIWOOL UNIFORM DRESS TROUSERS 
SAFD PLYIWOOL UNIFORM DRESS TROUSERS 
SAFD PLYIWOOL UNIFORM DRESS TROUSERS 
SAFD PL YIWOOL UNIFORM DRESS TROUSERS 
TRUSPEC 24-7 POLY/COTTON RIPSTOP SHORT 
TRUSPEC 24-7 POLy/con ON RIPSTOP SHORT 

5.11 WOMENS RIPSTOP TDU PANT 
5.11 WOMENS TACTICAL MODERN FIT PANT 
5.11 WOMENS TACLITE PRO PANT 
5.11 TACLITE TDU PANTS 

5.11 TACLITE TDU PANTS 

POL Y COTTON TWILL MENS TROUSERS W/ FLEX WAISTBAND 

POLY COTTON TWILL MENS TROUSERS W/ FLEX WAISTBAND 

POL Y COTTON TWILL MENS TROUSERS WI FLEX WAISTBAND 

POLY COTTON TWilL WOMENS TROUSERS WITH FLEX 
WAISTBAND 

POLY COTTON TW!LL WOMENS TROUSERS W!TH FLEX 
WAISTBAND 
5.11 WOMENS TACLITE SHORT 
WOMENS 55145 POL YIWOOL DRESS TROUSERS 

'WOMENS 55145 POL YIWOOL DRESS TROUSERS 
WOMENS 55145 POL YIWOOL DRESS TROUSERS 
511 TACTICAL UNIFORM SIS POLO SHIRT 
511 TACTICAL UNIFORM SIS POLO SHIRT 

511 TACTICAL PROFESSIONAL US POLO 

511 TACTICAL PROFESSIONAL LIS POLO 
ALL SEASON GEAR TACTICAL POLO 

UFX TACT KNIT SHIRT 

UFX TACT KNIT SHIRT 

5.11 PERFORMANCE SIS POLO 

5.11 PERFORMANCE SIS POLO 

ALTANCO 100% COTTON WELTED POCKET POLO - replaces 
SW852 

ALTANCO 100% COTTON WELTED POCKET POLO - replaces 
SW852 
5.11 TACTICAL SIS POLO 
5.11 TACTICAL SIS POLO 
5.11 WOMENS PROFESSIONAL SIS POLO 

FY1'3 Price 

52.41 
52.41 
66.43 
6643 
66.43 
A643 
45.74 
45.74 
74.44 
74.44 
74.44 
74.44 
29.59 
29.59 
41.94 
45.46 
44.04 

46.74 

46.74 

44.66 

44.66 

44.66 

44.66 

44.66 
41.37 
74.43 
74.43 

74.43 
39.62 
39.62 

43.25 

43.25 
52.06 

38.37 

38.37 

53.60 

53,60 

38,65 

41.80 
48.98 
52.42 
45.51 



ASSORTMENT 
RADIO MIC HOLDER 

RADIO MIC HOLDER 

RAINWEAR 

RAINWEAR 

RAINWEAR 

RAINWEAR 

RAINWFAR 

RAINWEAR 
RAINWEAR 

RAINWEAR 

RAINWEAR 

RAINWEAR 

RAINWEAR 

RAINWEAR 

Rainwear 

Rainwear 
TOOLS 

TOOLS 

TOOLS 

TOOLS 

TOOLS 
TOOLS 

TOOLS 

TOOLS 
TOOLS 

TOOLS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T·SHIRTS 

T·SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 

Mlr. Name 
HAMMERHEAD 

BOSTON LEATHER 

REFLECTIVE APPAREL 

REFLECTIVE APPAREL 

REFLECTIVE APPAREL 

REFI FCTIVE APPAREL 

REFLECTIVE APPAREL 

REFLECTIVE APPAREL 

Spiewak 

Spiewak 

Spiewak 

NEESE 

SPIEWAK 

NEESE 

NEESE 

NEESE 

TASK FORCE TIPS 
PETZL AMERICA 

Pittsburg Tool Co. 

Bluegrass Fire Equipment 

Stanley 

Gerber 

Gerber 

Taylor Cutlery 

Lea(herm"n 

Gerber 

HANES 

HANES 

HANES 

HANES 

HANES 

HANES 
Jerzees/LOGO 

JerzeeslLOGO 

Jerzees/LOGO 

JerzeeslLOGO 

Jerzees/LOGO 

JerzeeslLOGO 

Jerzees 
Jerzees 

Jerzees 
GILDAN 

GILDAN 

GILDAN 

GILDAN 

HANES 

HANES 

HANES 

HANES 
HANES 

HANES 

Mfr. Product # 
fU2-4022 

5487RC-1 

EVG 421 

EVG 421 
EVG 4:>1 

VEA431 

VEA431 

VEA431 

GV5 

GV5 

GV5 

1870C 

60509 

UN476-01-1 

UN476-60 

RQM100 

M34 TL 

40507-3VGA 
ON-1. WTF15 

55-121 

7570 

7530 

ST1N 
830037 
22-01470 

5190 

5190 
5190 

5296 
5296 

5296 
29MP 

29MP 

29MP 

29MP 

29MP 
29MP 

29MP 

29MP 

29MP 
G230 

G230 

G230 

G230 
5190 

5190 
5190 

5296 
5296 
5296 

STYLE Color 
FE653 

RC004 

JA006 l.GR 

JA006 LGR 
JA008 LGR 

JA533 lGR 

JA533 lGR 

JA533 LGR 

JA011 lGR 

JA011 LGR 

JA011 LGR 

RW093 LGR PLN 

RW123 YLBK 

RW142 BKOR 
RW145 BlOR 

RW146 BKOR 
FE38S 

FE635 

FE871 

FE874 

FE875 
KN007 

KN012 

KN036 
KN256 

KN363 

TS590 NAV 

TS590 NAV 

TS590 NAV 
TS591 NAV 

TS591 NAV 

TS591 NAV 

TS592 Nav 

TS592 Nav 

TS592 NAV 

TS597 Nav 

TS597 NAV 

TS597 NAV 

TS704 Nav 

TS704 Nav 
TS704 NAV 
TS593 NAV 

TS593 NAV 

TS593 NAV 

TS593 NAV 
TS604 NAV 

TS604 NAV 

TS604 NAV 

TS605 NAV 

TS605 NAV 
TS605 NAV 

exhibit I 

7 of 11 

SiLt! Range 

MD-XL 

2X-3X 
4X 

MD-XL 

2X3X 

4X 

SM-XL 

2X 

3X 

MD-2X 

SM-3X 

SM-3X 

XS-2X 

SM-XL 

2X 
3X 

SM-XL 

2X 

3X 

SM-XL 
2X 

3X 

SM-2X 
3X 
4X 
SM-XL 

2X 

3X 
SM-XL 

2X 

3X 
4X 

SM-XL 

2X 

3X 

SM-XL 
2X 

3X 

DeSCription 
MIC KEEPER (FIREFIGHTER) 

LEATHER RADIO HOLDER WI STRAP 

ANSI CLASS-3 THREE SEASON JACKET 

ANSI CLASS-3 THREE SEASON JACKET 
ANSI CLASS-3 THREE SEASON JACKET 

VEA WATERPROOF PARKA ... SAFD back screen ill silver 
reflective filled ill 

VEA WATERPROOF PARKA ---- SAFD back screen in sliver 
reflective filled in 

VEA WATERPROOF PAHKA ---- SAFD back screen in silver 
reflective filled in 

Spiewak ANSI Class 3 Jacket 

Spiewak ANSI Class 3 Jacket 

Spiewak ANSI Class 3 Jacket 

Rain Coat 48" 3M reflective 

SPIEWAK VIZGUARD DUTY REV RAIN PANT 

SAFD REVERSABLE RAIN JACKET 

Neese 30in Reversible Jacket Snap Front 3M SAFD on back 

Snap on Reversible Hood 

ResQMe KeyChain seatbelt cutterliife hammer 

AM D TRI ACT CARABINER 

Cable Cutters 10 inches 

Mini Pro Bar 16" tool 
FUBAR Forceable entry tool 

Gerber Multi-Plier 600 
Gerber Multi lock Pliers 

SCHRADE TOUGH TOOL 
Leathermand Wave Mu!ti TOQI 

Gerber Diesel Multi-Plier 
SAFD HANES BEEFY SIS POCKET FIRE T-SHIRT 

SAFD HANES BEEFY SIS POCKET FIRE T-SHIRT 

SAFD HANES BEEFY SIS POCKET FIRE T-SHIRT 

SAFD HANES LIS FIRE T-SHIRT 

SAFD HANES LIS FIRE T-SHIRT 

SAFD HANES LIS FIRE T-SHIRT 
SAFD JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - FIRE 

SAFD JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - FIRE 

SAFD JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - FIRE 

SAFD JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - EMS 

SAFD JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - EMS 

SAFD JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - EMS 

JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT 
JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT 

JERZEES SIS POCKET T-SHIRT 

SAFD GllDAN ULTRA COTTON SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - FIRE 

SAFD GILDAN ULTRA COTTON SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - FIRE 

SAFD GllDAN ULTRA COTTON SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - FIRE 

SAFD GILDAN ULTRA COTTON SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - FIRE 

SAFD HANES BEEFY SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - EMS 

. SAFD HANES BEEFY SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - EMS 

SAFD HANES BEEFY SIS POCKET T-SHIRT - EMS 
SAFD HANES LIS T-SHIRT - EMS 

SAFD HANES LIS T-SHIRT - EMS 
SAFD HANES US T-SHIRT - EMS 

FY1:; Pnc~ 
16.61 

50.40 

62.99 
68.72 
7445 

51.54 

57.27 

63.00 
143.17 
15461 

171.79 
22.91 
63.04 
64.02 
60.97 

12.60 

745 
17.76 

8.30 

100.22 
89.92 

74.44 
54.98 
17.59 
7~.44 

60.69 

25.19 
26.33 

27.48 

27.49 

28.63 

29.78 
19.75 

19.75 

19.75 

19.75 
19.75 

19.75 

19.75 
19.75 
19_75 
19.75 
20.90 
21.95 

23.19 
25.19 

26.33 
27.48 

27.49 

28.63 
29.78 



ASSORTMENT 

T·SHIRTS 

T·SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRrs 

T-SHIRTS 

T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
T-SHIRTS 
TURTLENECK 
TURTLENECK 
TURTLENECK 
TURTLENECK 
Uniform Accessories 
Uniform Accessories 
Uniform Accessories 
Uniform Accessories 
Uniform Accessories 

Mfr N"lme 

Jerzees 

Jerzees 

Jerzees 
Hanes 
Hanes 
Hanes 
Hanes 
Hanes 
Hanes 
Hanes 
Hanes 
Hanes 
Je17ees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
Jerzees 
511 
511 
511 
511 
511 
511 
511 

511 

511 

511 

511 
511 
511 

Under Armour 
Flying Cross 
Flying Cross 
511 
511 

Boston Leather 
Boston Leather 
G&G 
G&G 
511 

Mfr Product # 

363LS 

36:lLS 

363LS 
~180 

5180 
5180 
9810569 
9810569 
9810569 
9810569-EMS 
9810569-EMS 
9810569-EMS 
9810535 
9810535 
9810535 
9810543 
9810543 
9810543 
9810556 
9810556 
9810556 
9810556 
9810549 
9810549 
9810549 
71307 18485CB1 18485LC 
7130718485CB118485LC 
71307 18485CB2 18485LC 
71307 18485CB2 18485LC 
40005 
40007 
40007 

40016 

40016 

40016 

40016 
40016 
40016 
1216028 
9810600 
9810600 
72319 
72319 
9177Xl-1 
9177XXL-1 
125 
B52 
59405019 

STYLE Color 

TS709 NAV 

1S709 NAV 

T5709 NAV 
IS530 NAV 
TS530 NAV 
TS530 NAV 
T5612 NAV 
T5612 NAV 
T5612 NAV 
TS612 NAV 
TS612 NAV 
TS612 NAV 
T561~ NAV 
TS611 NAV 
T5611 NAV 
T5611 NAV 
TS611 NAV 
TS611 NAV 
TS613 NAV 
TS613 NAV 
TS613 NAV 
TS613 NAV 
TS613 NAV 
TS613 NAV 
TS613 NAV 
TS586 FNAV 
TS586 FNAV 
TS586 FNAV 
TS586 FNAV 
UA509 BLK 
UA513 BLK 
UA513 BLK 

UA615 DKNV 

UA615 DKNV 

UA615 DKNV 

UA615 DKNV 
UA615 DKNV 
UA615 DKNV 

UA964 DKNV 
ST412 BLK 
ST412 BLK 
UA727 FNAV 
UA727 FNAV 

FE966 BlK 
FE966 BLK 
JW182 NLK, BRS 
LP072 PLN 
NP516 BLK 

Exhibit I 

8 of 11 

SizE'R.rge 

SM-XL 

2X 

3X 
SM-XL 
2X 
3X 
SM-XL 
2X 

3X 
SM-XL 

2X 

3X 
SM-XL 
2X 

3X 
SM-XL 

2X 
3X 
SM-XL 
2X 
3X 
4X 
SM-XL 
2X 
3X 

SM-2X 

3X 
SM-2X 

3X 
SM-2X 
SM-2X 
3X 

SM-XL 

2X-3X 

SM-XL 

2X-3X 
SM-XL 
2X-3X 

SM-3X 
XS-XL 
2X-3X 
XS-2X 
3X 
REG 
LNG 

ALL 
SM-XL 

De<;criptlon Fyn P,lce 

JERLEES HIDENSI-T 100PCT COTTON LIS NO POCKET T-SI1!RT 22.90 

JERZEES HIDENSI-T 100PCT COTTON LIS NO POCKEl I-SHIRT 22.90 

JERZEES HIDENSI-T 100PCT COTTON LIS NO POCKET T-SHIRT 
HANES BEEFY SIS POCKETLESS T-SHIRT 
HANES BEEFY SIS POCKErLESS T-SHIRT 
HANES BEEFY SIS POCKETLESS T-SHIRT 
SIS TAGLESS NO PKT T-SHIRT FIRE 
SIS TAGLESS NO PKT T-SHIRT FIRE 
SIS TAGLE5S NO PKT T-SHIRT FIRE 
SIS TAGLESS NO PKT T-SHIRT EMS 
SIS TAGLESS NO PKT T-SHIRT EMS 
SIS TAGLESS NO PKT T-SHIRT EMS 
SIS T-SHIRT WJPKT FIRE 
SIS T-SHIRT W/PKT FIRE 
SIS T-SHIRT W/PKT FIRE 
SIS T-SHIRT W/PKT EMS 
SIS T-SHIRT W/PKT EMS 
SIS T-SHIRTW1PI<T EMS 
LIS NO POCKET T-SHIRT-FIRE 
LIS NO POCKET T-SHIRT-FIRE 
LIS NO POCKET T-SHIRT -FIRE 
LIS NO POCKET T-SHIRT-FIRE 
LIS NO POCKET T-SHIRT-EMS 
LIS NO POCKET T-SHIRT-EMS 
LIS NO POCKET T-SHiRT-EMS 
511 PROFESSIONAL POCKETED T with SAFD FIRE 
511 PROFESSIONAL POCKETED T with SAFD FIRE 
511 PROFESSIONAL POCKETED T with SAFD EMS 
511 PROFESSIONAL POCKETED T with SAFD EMS 
511 TACT SIS WICKING CREW· PLAIN 
MENS SIS TACTICAL WICKING LOOSE CREW - PLAIN 
MENS SIS TACTICAL WICKING LOOSE CREW - PLAIN 

511 TACTICAL CREW NECK UTILI-T (3 PK) SAFD silk screened & 
embroidery FIRE 

511 TACTICAL CREW NECK UTIU-T (3 PK) SAFD silk screened & 
embroidery FIRE 

. 511 TACTICAL CREW NECK UTILI· T (3 PK) SAFD silk screened & 
embroidery EMS 

511 TACTICAL CREW NECK UTIU-T (3 PK) SAFD silk screened & 
embroidery EMS 
511 TACTICAL CREW NECK UTlLI-T (3 PK)- PLAIN 

'511 TACTICAL CREW NECK UTILI-T (3 PK)- PLAIN 

UNDER ARMOR MENS LOOSE GEAR TSHIRT - PLAIN 
SAFD MOCKNECK TURTLENECK 
SAFD MOCKNECK TURTLENECK 
511 PROFESSIONAL MOCK 
511 PROFESSIONAL MOCK 
BOSTON LEATHER FIREFIGHTER LEATHER SUSPENDER 
BOSTON LEATHER FIREFIGHTER LEATHER SUSPENDER 
SAFD SAM BROWNE BELT BUCKLE 
LEATHER TROUSER BELT 
511 TACTICAL 1 3/4 IN OPERATOR BELT 

2290 
22.90 
22.90 
22.90 
8.00 
9.00 
9.00 
8.00 
9.00 
g.OO 
8.50 
8.50 
8.50 
8.50 
8.50 
8.50 
9.00 

10.00 
11.00 
12.00 
9.00 

10.00 
.01" rll'1. 
II.UV 

28.89 
29.66 
28.89 
29.66 
21.60 
21.60 
21.92 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 
28.59 

33.38 
26.02 
20.00 
20.00 
28.36 
29.41 
51.14 
61.37 

3.84 
22.90 
34.27 



Exhibit I 
ASSORTMENT Mfr Nanle Mfl Prod'jr.! # STYLE Golor Size Range Deocription FY1'; Price 
Uniform Accessories 511 59405019 NP516 BLK ?X·4X 511 TACTICAL 1 3/4 IN OPERATOH BELT 36.18 
Uniform Acces sories Blackhawk 41CQBK fE041 BLK SM INSTRUCTORS EMERGENCY HAPELLING BELT 2404 
Uniform Accessories Blackhawk 41CQBK TE041 BLK MD INSTRUCTORS EMERGENCY RAPELLING BELT 24.04 
Uniform Accessones Blackhawk 41CQBK T£0041 BLK LG INSTRUCTORS EMERGENCY RAPELLING BELl 24.04 
Uniform Acces'5ories GRIP FLEX 424 GLD IJA159 GLD 1/2" GOLD BRAID - 1ST PAIR 14.45 
Uniform Accessories GRIP FLEX 424 GLD UA159 GLD 112" GOLD BRAID - PER ADDITIONAL SET 4.82 
Uniform Accessories Samuel Broome 90010BLK 18 UA494 BLK ALL CUP ON TIE WIBUnON HOLE 18" 4.57 
Uniform Accessories FD bulton ZA3788 GLD. SIL Split Prong Uniform Cap Button (each) 3.58 
Umform Accessories GROVES DI<H·O FE952 REDI-RACI< DRY KWIK OPEN LOOP COAT HANGER 14.31 
UNIFORM INS IGNIA· 
BADGES BLACKINTON B1761 BC418 RG SAFD FF Badge 7445 
UNIFORM INS IGNIA -
BADGES BLACKINTON B487 BC419 RG SAFD ENGINEER BADGE 68.72 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA 
BADGES BLACKINTON B557 BC420 HG SAFD Lieutenar.t Badge 68.72 
UNIFORM INS IGNIA-
BADGES BLACKINTON B551 BC421 HG SAFD Captain Badge 6872 
UNIFORM INS IGNIA -
BADGES BLACKINTON B557 BC422 HG SAFD Dishct Chief Badge 68.72 
UNIFORM INS IGNIA -
BADGES BLACKINTON B557 BC423 HG SAFD Assistant Chief Badge 68.72 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
BADGES BLACKINTON B557 BC424 HG SAFD Deputy Chief Badge 68.72 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
BADGES BLACKINTON B2053 BC433 RG,HG ARSON Shield with Alamo - INVESTIGATOR 84.49 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
BADGES I:lLACKINTON B557/2871 BC434 HG SAFD Chief Badge (5 CROSSED BUGLES) 68.72 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA· 
BADGES BLACKINTON B2053 BC443 RG,HG ARSON Shield with Alamo - LIEUTENANT 84.49 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
BADGES BLACKINTON B2053 BC444 HG ARSON Shield with Alamo - CAPTAIN 84.49 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS GALLS CB001 CBDOl GLD, SIL GALLS 1f21N FD COLLAR PIN PAIR 1.15 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS GALLS CBOO2 CB002 GLD, SIL GALLS 1121N EMT COLLAR PIN PAIR 1.15 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON J50 CB056 GLD Blackinton Single Bugle Pin 2.87 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON J51 CB057 GLO, SIL Blackinton Double Bugle Pin 2.87 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON J52 CB058 GLD Blackinton 2-Crossed Bugles Pin 2.87 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON J53 CBD59 GLD Blackinton 3-Crossed Bugles Pin 2.87 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON J54 CB060 GLD Blackinton 4-Crossed Bugles Pin 2.87 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON J55 CB061 GLD Blackinton 5-Crossed Bugles Pin 2.87 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON J72 CB063 GLD CHIEF COLLAR PINS (PAIR) 1.15 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A2909 CB185 GP SAFD A2909 SINGLE HORN COLLAR BRASS 16.04 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A2895RT CB353 GP A2895RT SINGLE AXE COLLAR BRASS RIGHT FACING 19.47 
UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A2895LF CB186 GP SAFD AB095LF SINGLE AXE COLLAR BRASS LEFT FACING 19,47 

9 of 11 



Exhibit I 
ASSOPTMENT Mfr Name Mit Product It STYLE (..l11or Size Rnl1ge Desc,;pliun FY1'l Pille 
UNIFORM INS IGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACI~INTON A2895-2F CBlS7 GP SAf'D A2895-2F DUAL AXE COLLAR BRASS 19.47 

UNIFORM INS IGNIA 
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A2908 CB188 GP SAFD A2908 2 CROSSED BUGl E COLLAR BRASS 1604 

UNIFORM INS IGNIA -
COLLAR BRASS BI.ACKINTON A8096 CB189 GP SAFD A8096 2 CROSSED AXES COLLAR BRASS 1489 
UNIFORM INS IGNIA -
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A2909-2 CB190 GP SAFD A2909-2 2 PARALL!::L BUGLES COLLAR BRASS 16.04 

UNIFORM INS IGNIA 
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A?907 CB191 GP SAFD A2907 3 CROSSI::D BUGLlS COLLAR BRASS 16.04 

UNIFORM INS IGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A2906 CB192 GP A2906 4 CROSSED BUGLES COLLAR BRASS 1601. 

UNIFORM INS IGNIA . 
COLLAR BRASS BLACi<INTON A3613 CB193 GP SAFD A3613 SINGLE BUGLE COLLAR BRASS 10.18 

UNIFORM INS IGNIA -
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A361~ C8194 GP SAFLJ A361 ,1 TWO BUGLE COLLAR BRASS 10.18 

UNIFORM INS IGNIA -
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A35"15 CB195 GP SAFD A3575 TWO CROSSED BUGLES COLLAR BRASS 10.18 

UNIFORM INS IGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A3615 CB196 GP SAFD A3615 3 CROSSED BUGLES COLLAR BRASS 10.18 

UNIFORM INSIGNIA 
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A2872 C8197 GP SAFD A2872 4 CROSSED BUGLES COLLAR BRASS 10.18 

UNiFORM INSIGNIA -
COLLAR BRASS BLACKINTON A3574 CB198 GP SAFD A3575 5 CROSSED BUGLES COLLAR BRASS 10.18 

UNIFORM INSIGNIA-
COLLAR BRASS BURLANE MBG58CS NT033 GLD, SIL PLSH ONE LINE BRASS NAMEPLATE 4.26 

UNIFORM INSIGNIA - HAT 
BADGES BLACKINTON BI773 8C427 RG FF/FAO W/Pl AIN SCRAMBLE' HAT BADGE 15.76 

UNIFORM INSIGNIA - HAT 
BADGES BLACKINTON A1962 BC428 HG ASST CHIEF 4 CROSSED BUGLES HAT BADGE 15.76 

UNIFORM INSIGNIA - HAT 
BADGES 8LACKINTON A2811 8C429 HG CHIEF 5 CROSSED BUGLES HAT BADGE 15.76 

UNIFORM INSIGNIA - HAT 
BADGES BLACK IN TON A2912 BC430 HG L T SINGLE BUGLE HAT BADGE 15.76 

UNIFORM INSlGNIA- HAT 
BADGES BLACKINTON A2910 BC431 HG DlST CHIEF 3 BUGLES HAT BADGE 15.76 

UNIFORM INSIGNIA - HAT 
BADGES BLACKINTON A175 8C432 HG PARALLEL BUGLE CAPTAIN HAT BADGE ·15.76 

UNIFORM SHIRTS Fechheimer 35W5400,35VV5456,35VV5435 ZA225 WHT,NAV,LTB ALL LIS Uniform Dress Shirt Men's SH018 40.93 

UNIFORM SHIRTS Fechheimer 35W5400,35W5456,35VV5435 SH018 WHT,NAV.L TB ALL LIS Uniform Dress Shirt Men's 40.93 

UNIFORM SHIRTS Fechheimer 85R5456 SH020 WHT.NAV.L TB MD-2X MENS FLYING CROSS SS UNIFORM SHIRT 34.35 

UNIFORM SHIRTS Fechheimer 85R5456 SH020 WHT,NAV,L TB 3X-5X MENS FLYING CROSS SS UNIFORM SHIRT 37.79 

UNIFORM SHIRTS Fechheimer 176R SH047 WHT,NAV,LTB 32-40 WOMEN'S SIS DAC/COT UNIFORM SHIRT 34.35 

UNIFORM SHIRTS Fechheimer 176R SH047 WHT,NAV,LTB 42-46 WOMEN'S SIS DAC/COT UNIFORM SHIRT 37.79 

UNIFORM SHIRTS Fechheimer 126R5400, 126R5456, 126R5435 SH048 WHT,NAV,L TB 32-46 WOMEN'S LIS DACICOT UNIFORM SHIRT 32.07 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Fechheimer 126R5456 ZB991 WHT 36 LNG LIS Uniform Dress Shirt Women's SH048 32.07 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P86S SH093 WHT,NAV,LTB MD-XL MENS PARAGON PLUS SIS POLY/COT SHIRT 33.09 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P86S SH093 WHT,NAV,LTB 2X-3X MENS PARAGON PLUS SIS POL Y/COT SHIRT 36.99 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P86S SH093 WHT,NAV,LTB 4X MENS PARAGON PLUS SIS POL Y/COT SHIRT 38.93 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P868 SH093 WHT,NAV.L TB 5X MENS PARAGON PLUS SIS POL Y/COT SHIRT 50.62 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P877 SH095 LTB, NAV 14.5-18 MENS PARAGON PLUS LS POL Y/COT SHIRT 41.85 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P877 SH095 LTB, NAV 18.5-20 MENS PARAGON PLUS LS POL Y/COT SHIRT 48.66 
UNIFORM SHIRTS ELBECO P811,P812, P814 SH1272 NAV, WHT, LTB 32-46 WOMENS PARAGON PLUS SS SHIRT 33.09 
UNIFORM SHIRTS ELBECO P811,P812,P814 SH1272 NAV, WHT, LTB 48-56 WOMENS PARAGON PLUS SS SHIRT 36.99 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P802,P804,P801 SR116 L TB, NAV, WHT 28-46 WOMANS PARAGON PLUS LIS SHIRT 40.09 

10 of 11 



Exhibit I 
ASSORTMENT Mfr Namt; Mfr. Product # STYLE Color Size Range De~criptlon FY13 Price 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P802, P804. P80l SRl16 L T8, NAV. WHT 48 WOMANS PARAGON PLUS US SHIRT 40.09 
UNIFORM SHIRTS Elbeco P802, P804, P801 SRl16 L 18, NAV, WHT 50 WOMANS PARAGON PLUS US SHIRT 43.52 
WATCH IIMEX T5J581 JW202 TIMEX 1440 DIGITAL SPORT WATCH MEN'S 26.02 
WATCH CAMPCO SWW'11B JW141 LAWMAN fACTICAL WATCH 36.65 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4850MP ST407 NAV SM-XL SAFD PHYSICAL TRAINING SWEATPANTS 17.18 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4850MP ST407 NAV 2X SAFD PHYSICAL TRAINING SWEATPANTS 1718 

WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4850MP ST407 NAV 3X SAFD PHYSICAL TRAINING SWEAfPANTS 17.18 
WORKOUT WEAR Jcrzees 9810521 5T411 NAVY SMXL SAFD SWeATSHIRT -FIRE 19.00 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 9810521 ST411 NAVY 2X SAf-D SWEATSHIRT-FIRE 20.00 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 9810521 ST411 NAVY 3X SAFD SWEATSHIRT-FIRE 71.00 
WORKOU r WEAR Jerzees 9810521 ST411 NAVY 4X SAFD SWEATSHIRT-FIRE 22.00 
WORl~OUT WEAR Jerzees 9810528 ST41' NAVY SM-XL SAFD SWEATSHIRT-EMS 19.00 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 9810528 ST41' NAVY 2X SAFD SWEATSHIRT-EMS 20,00 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 9810528 5T411 NAVY 3X SAFD SWEATSHIRT-EMS 21.00 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4662M ST417 NAV SM-XL SAFD SCREEEN PRINTED SWEATSHIRT -EMS 38.93 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4662M S1417 NAV 2X SAFD SCREEEN PRINTED SWEATSHIRT -EMS 38,93 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4662M ST417 NAV 3X SAFD SCREEEN PRINTED SWEATSHIRT -EMS 38.93 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4662 SW862 NAV SM·XI. SAFD SCREEEN PRINTED SWEATSHIRT - FIRE 38.93 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4662 SW862 NAV 2X SAFD SCREEEN PRINTED SWEATSHIRT - FIRE 38.93 
WORKOUT WEAR Jerzees 4662 SW862 NAV 3X SAFD SCREE EN PRINTED SWEATSHIRT - FIRE 38,93 
WORKOUT WEAR Russell 70781 TR698 NAV SM-2X SAFD RUSSELL ATHLETIC SHORTS 9,48 
WORKOUT WEAR Champion C8187 TU124 NAV SM-3X CHAMPION COTTON JERSEY SHORT 17.26 
WORKOUT WEAR Champion C81S? TU124 NAV SM-3X CHAMPION COTTON JERSEY SHORT 17.26 
WORKOUT WEAR Champion C8187 TU124 NAV SM-3X CHAMPION COTTON JERSEY SHORT 17.26 

11 of 11 


